
Board of Directors & Administrative Staff
President: 
Scott Unger
610-462-0756 
president@mer-nmra.com

Director-at-Large 
Greg Warth
757-816-8399
gjwarth@mer-nmra.com

Achievement Program
Manager:
Kurt Thompson, MMR
410-507-3671 
apchair@mer-
nmra.com

Vice President: 
Gary Brown
757-641-7671
v  p@mer-nmra.com  

Director-at-Large:
Bob Bridges

rkbridges@mer-
nmra.com

Nominating 
Committee Chair:
Bob Charles, MMR
717-763-1848
rcharles@  mer-  
nmra.com

Secretary: 
Rick Stoneking
(856)296-9291 
secretary@mer-nmra.com

Director-at-Large:
Kevin O’Connor
919-593-2537
kjoconnor@mer-nmra.com

Editor: 
Greg Warth
757-816-8399
l  ocal-editor@mer-  
nmra.com

Treasurer: 
Brian Kampschroer
717-991-7560
treasurer@mer-nmra.com

Business Manager: 
Howard Oakes
717-632-5990
301 Moulstown Rd
Abbottstown PA 17301
business@mer-
nmra.com

Registrar: 
Kirk Bateman
410-442-0446
mer-registrar@mer-
nmra.com

Ballot Committee Chair: 
Bob Minnis, MMR
434-589-3011
ballots@mer-nmra.com

Contest Chair:
Alan Mende
717-469-1047
contests@mer-
nmra.com

Web Master:
Jeff Burch
443-280-9127
webmaster@mer-
nmra.com

Assistant Business 
Manager: 
John Hoyt
410-340-1776
jhoyt@mer-nmra.com

Assistant Treasurer 
and Convention 
Treasurer: 
William “Bill” Wurtzell
(201)819-8701
wwurtzell@  mer-  
nmra.com

Archivist:
Kevin O’Connor
919-593-2537
archives@mer-
nmra.com
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Executive Convention 
Chair:
Sam Rogers
443-610-8452
ecc@mer-nmra.com

MER Photographer:
Jerry Lauchle, MMR
814-404-6955
photos  @mer-nmra.com  

Assistant Registrar:
Jim Fisher
443-504-3919
jfisher@mer-nmra.com

Past President: 
Kurt Thompson, MMR
410-507-3671 
p  astp  resident@mer-  
nmra.com
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